HB0701/898471/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 701

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>for</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>Crime</u>" in line 3 and substitute "<u>and Prostitution</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>change</u>;" in line 14 and substitute "<u>reclassifying as a felony a certain offense relating to child kidnapping and prostitution involving a child under a certain age; altering the penalty for a certain provision of law relating to child kidnapping and prostitution involving an individual under a certain age;"; and in line 15, after "kidnapping" insert "<u>and prostitution</u>".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "<u>THE PURPOSE OF</u>" and substitute "<u>purposes of prostitution or</u>"; in line 9, strike "<u>AND</u>" and substitute "<u>or</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>THE</u>" and substitute "<u>an</u>"; in the same line, after "individual" insert "<u>under the age of 16 years</u>"; in line 14, strike "<u>25</u>" and substitute "<u>30</u>"; and after line 15, insert:

"(c) A person who violates this section is subject to § 5-106(b) of the Courts Article.".